Fairchild International Airport land, hereinafter referred to as “Airport”, land 
below described, hereby grants to the City of Port Angeles, a municipal corporation, (“GRANTEE”), an 
easement consisting of  a right of way thirty (30) feet in width and two thousand two hundred twenty-nine 
(2,229) feet in length, more or less, under, over and across that certain land in Clallam County, State of 
Washington, as more particularly described as follows and as shown on Exhibit A and Exhibit B attached 
hereto and by this reference made a part hereof: